R Moy & Associates Pty Ltd

Telephone 1300 663 215
eenfield Accredited Certifiers

Facsimile (02)9659 1633
PO Box 6160
Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153

CC no. CC2005-05617

Issued in accordance with the Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulation 2000 with reference to the Environmental Planning

& Assessment Act 1979 Sections T09C(T)c) and 109H -

DETAILS OF THE APPLICANT
Name Domaine Homes (NSW) Pty Ltd
Address Norwest Quay, Unit 1 Ground Floor 21 Solent Street, BAULKHAM

HILLS 2153
Contact no (telephone/fax) 8851 6700

DETAILS OF THE OWNER
Name Chrisafis, M

Address C/- Domaine Homes

DETAILS OF THE BUILDING

Street Address 61 Dickson Place, WARRIEWOOD 2102
Lot no. 58

Description of the huilding Two Storey Dwelling

OP no. 1035785

Development Consent no. 7712005

CCno. CC2005-05617

Council Area PITTWATER COUNCIL

DECISION OF THE CERTIFYING AUTHORITY
Type of certificate issued Final Occupation Certificate
Date of this decision 18/07/2006

Greenfield Accredited Certifiers Certificate No. CC2005-05617

Final Occupation Certificate Page 1 of 3




INFORMATION ATTACHED TO THIS DECISION

Engineers Certificates for Piers and Slab

Part A & B Pest Treatment Certificates

Wet Areas Certificate

Smoke Detectors Certificate

Final identification Survey

Insulation Certificate

BASIX Compliance Certificates

Council Approval Restoration Work - Clearance Facsimile
Installation Purification Unit - Statutory Declaration
Landscaping Certification

Photographic Evidence - Street Tree

Council Submission Cheque - $30.00

INSPECTIONS CARRIED OUT DURING CONSTRUCTION

Kieran Tobin has issued this Occupation Certificate on the basis that the subject stages of construction

were inspected and were found to be satisfactory with reference to inspection reports prepared by

accredited certifying authorities. The development was completed in accordance with the approved plans

and specifications and Council’s Development Consent conditions, where applicable.

Date Inspection Inspected by
10/06/05 Commencement Kieran Tobin
23/06/05 Storm Water Kieran Tobin
03/11/05 Framework Kieran Tobin
22/11/05 Wet Areas Kieran Tobin
19/05/06 Final OC Completion Kieran Tobin

Greenfield Accredited Certifiers Certificate No. CC2005-05617
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FINAL OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE

Kieran Tobin is satisfied that:

D/A current development consent has been granted for the development

A current construction certificate has been issued with respect to the plans and specifications for the

building
L Acur t complying development certificate has been issued for the development
e building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under the Building
Code of Australia as a class 1a building

(U A final fire safety certificate has been issued for the building

L1 Afinal report from the Commissioner of Fire Brigades has been considered.

Occupation certificate no. CC2005-05617
Date of the certificate 18/07/2006

SIGNATURE

ven

—
Kiera\@zj

Greenfield Accredited Certifiers

Accreditation no. 44
Accreditation Body Department of Planning
10 Valentine Ave, Parramatta 2150

PCA Address PO Box 6160 Baulkham Hills BC NSW 2153

PCA Telephone 1300 663 215
PCA Fax 9659 1633

Greenfield Accredited Certifiers Certificate No. CC2005-05617
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* RAFELETOS

Pty Ltd
ABN 35 079 047 466
Level 2, 103 Vanessa St. Telephone : (02} 9554 9311
Kingsgrove NSW 2208 Facsimile : (02) 9554 9764
NECER:
DATE: Saturday, 11 June 2005 2 Z JUN -
L
OUR REFERENCE: DI12453 SV
YOUR REFERENCE: CHRISAFIS

RE:  NEW RESIDENCE CONSTRUCTION

AT:  LOT 58, 61 DIXON PLACE WARRIEWOOD

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an inspection of the pier holes at the above
mentioned residence was undertaken prior to the placement of any

concrete.

The piers have been excavated to an even bearing, and have been placed
in accordance with the approved engineers details.

In my opiniotf the piers will support the proposed domestic loads.

Qurs faithfully

PO Box 161 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 DX 11392 Hurstville  admin@rafzan.com.au
Incorporating John Rafeletos and Associates
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RareLETos ¢ > LANUTTIN

ABN 35 079 047 466

Level 2, 103 Vanessa St

Kingsgrove NSW 2208 Facsimile : (02) 9554 9764
DATE: Thursday, 16 June 2005
OUR REFERENCE: DI12453 &©E‘ E@@

2 S
YOUR REFERENCE: CHRISAFIS 2 Juy 2 /!
8y 05 Jjy

RE: NEWRESIDENCE CONSTRUCTION

AT: LOT 38, 61 DIXON PLACE WARRIEWOOD

STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that an inspection of the slab reinforcement, formwork
and vapour barrier at the above mentioned site was undertaken prior to

the placement of any concrete.

The slab has been constructed and the reinforcement placed in
accordance with the approved engineers details.

In my opinioy the slab will support the proposed loads.

PO Box 161 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 DX 11392 Hurstville admin@rafzan.com.au
Incorporating John Rafeletos and Assoclates
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Sydney: P.0O. Box 311, Drummoyne, NSW 1470 Tel: (02) 9602 0899 Fax: (02) 9602 0555
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AAA BROOKES PEST CONTROL
eryre070 Dnsterddtonss Cordsfovarse

This certificate is issued by AAA Brookes Pest Control to confirm that the building described below has had a
Termite Barrier applied in line with The Building Code of Australia, Part A2 Acceptance of design Construction,
Sect A2.2 and/or the Australian Standard 3660.1 and these standards should be read in conjunction with this

certificate. .

NAMEOFBULDER:  [[Yanmnire Hames
. : . e
SITE ADDRESS: Lot 58 Dic kson Place
- arriewaon NS W
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WARNING

This Termite Protection system needs to be maintained on a regular basis. The Australian standards for termite protection (AS3660.1) recommends
regular, competent TERMITE INSPECTION of the building every 12 months, and 6 months in high fermite activity areas. AAA Brookes Pest Control
recommends chemical Perimeter Re-treatment every 12 months to ensure termites have/do not enter the dwelling after handover by the builder, The
laying of pathways, Driveways, Garden Beds, Turf and patios up against your house will breach the Part B Chemical Treatment Termite Barrier that has
been installed. Under the whole of the concrete areas of pathways, driveways, patios and verandahs must be re-treated.
Retreatment is essential. These inspecticns and treatments must be carried out by AAA Brookes Pest Control 1o allow continuation of Warranties.
Failure to comply will null and void all warranty expressed or implied and the obligations on behalf of the Builder and AAA Brookes Pest Control, as will
the covering of any weepholes, airvents and/for the first Brick Mortar Joint as this will aliow undetectable access to the Building.

(PT.O. FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS)
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This certificate is issued by AAA Brookes Pest Control to confirm that the building described below has had a
Termite Barrier applied in line with The Building Code of Australia, Part A2 Acceptance of design Construction,
Sect A2.2 and/or the Australian Standard 3660.1 and these standards should be read in conjunction with this

certificate.
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WARNING

This Termite Protection system needs to be maintained on a regular basis. The Australian standards for termite protection (AS3660.1) recommends
regular, competent TERMITE INSPECTION of the building every 12 months, and 6 months in high termite activity areas. AAA Brockes Pest Control
recommends chemical Perimeter Re-treatment every 12 months fo ensure termites have/do not enter the dwelling after handover by the builder, The
laying of pathways, Driveways, Garden Beds, Turf and patios up against your house will breach the Part 8 Chemical Treatment Termite Barrier that has
been installed. Under the whole of the concrete areas of pathways, driveways, patics and verandahs must be re-treated.
Retreatment is essential. These inspections and treatments must be carried out by AAA Brookes Pest Control to allow continuation of Warranties.
Failure to comply will null and void all warranty expressed or implied and the obligations on behalf of the Builder and AAA Brookes Pest Control, as will
the covering of any weepholes, airvents and/or the first Brick Mortar Joint as this will allow undetectable access to the Building.

(AT.0. FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS)




‘Aspect Development and Survey Pty Ltd

ABN: 60 078 649 000

PO Box 161 DX: 11392 Level 2, 103 Vanessa St
Kingsgrove NSW 1480 Hurstville Kingsgrove NSW 22038
Ph: (02) 9554 8388 admin@aspectsurvey.com.au Fax: (02) 9554 8588
1 November 2005
DOMAINE HOMES PTY LTD
Unit 1 Ground Floor 21 Solent Circuit 7l /
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153 & Aoy,
4.

‘ ”:‘?h
Our Ref: 21/1002053/58635 s
Your Ref: Chrisafis/55678 T

SURVEY REPORT

Dear Sirs

Acting in accordange with your instructions, I have surveyed for identification purposes and finished floor levels
only the land in Certificate of Title Folio Identifier 58/1035785, being Lot 58 in Deposited Plan Number 1035785,
situated with a frontage to Dickson Place at Warriewood, in the Local Government Area of Pittwater, Parish of
Narrabeen, County of Cumberland and report as follows:

1. The subject land is shown on the attached sketch - 21/1002053/58635.

2. The survey undertaken is based on Title details dated 15 September 2004, obtained from the Land
and Property Information New South Wales.

3. The survey undertaken is with regard to the new residence only and no other improvements have
been located.

4. Standing upon and wholly within the boundaries of the subject land is a two storey brick residence
with a tile roof.

5. The property bears neither name nor number.
6. The relationship of the residence surveyed to the boundaries is as shown on the attached sketch.

7. Inote that the eave and gutter attached to the north-western wall of the residence stands over (M)
eascment for drainage of water 2 metres wide by upto 0.3 metres as shown on the attached sketch.

8. The reduced finished floor levels have been obtained and are shown on the attached
sketch (Australian Height Datum).

9. The subject land is affected by:
An easement for drainage of water 2 metres wide created by Deposited Plan Number 1035785
Positive covenant created by Deposited Plan Number 1035785
Restriction(s) on the use of land created by Deposited Plan Number 1013199
Restriction(s) on the use of land created by Deposited Plan Number 1035785,

With regards to the new residence and subject land, I note that no investigation has been carried
out by this office to verify any compliance with the above restriction(s) or covenant(s).

10. During the course of the survey no investigation has been undertaken to determine the existence of
any possible subterranean encroachments.

11. If further improvements are proposed the boundaries of the subject land should be marked.

Yours Sincerely

David Burton B.Surv. M.LS.Aust.
Surveyor Registered under the Surveying
Act, 2002
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ASPECT DEVELOPMENT & SURVEYPIY L0 acn. 078 649 000

OUR REF:21/1002053/58635 LEVEL 2,103 VANESSA STREET DX 1392
YOUR REF: CHRISAFIS KINGSGROVE NSW 2208 HURSTVILLE
55678 TELE (02) 9554 8388 P.0. BOX 161
SUBURB: WARRIEWOOD FAX (02) 9554 8588 KINGSGROVE NSW 1480




Aspect Development and Survey Pty Ltd

ABN: 60 078 649 000

PO Box 161 DX: 11392 Level 2, 103 Vanessa St
Kingsgrove NSW 1480 Hurstville Kingsgrove NSW 2208
Ph: (02) 9554 8388 admin@aspectsurvey.com.au Fax: (02) 9554 8588

14 June 2005

DOMAINE HOMES PTY LTD

Unit 1 Ground Floor 21 Solent Circnit
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

Our Ref: 21/1002053/56469 @

Your Ref: Chrisafis/55678

SURVEY REPORT oy 7 Jo,y

DearSis T

Acting in accordance with your instructions, I have surveyed for identification purposes only ﬂ’ch@nd in
Certificate of Title Folio Identifier 58/1035785, being Lot 58 in Deposited Plan Number 1035785, sitvated with a
frontage to Dickson Place at Warriewood, in the Local Government Area of Pittwater, Parish of Narrabeen,
County of Cumberland and report as follows:

1.

2.

The subject land is shown on the attached sketch - 21/1002053/56469.

The survey undertaken is based on Title details dated 15 September 2004, obtained from the Land’
and Property Information New South Wales.

The survey undertaken is with regard to the new residence only and no other improvements have
been located.

Standing upon and wholly within the boundaries of the subject land is formwork for the proposed residence.
The property bears neither name nor number,
The relationship of the formwork surveyed to the boundaries is as shown on the attached sketch.

The reduced level of the excavated platform has been obtained and is shown on the attached
sketch (Australian Height Datum).

The subject land is affected by:
An easement for drainage of water 2 metres wide created by Deposited Plan Number 1035785
Positive covenant created by Deposited Plan Number 1035785
Restriction(s) on the use of land created by Deposited Plan Number 1013199
Restriction(s) on the use of land created by Deposited Plan Number 1035785,

With regards to the'new residence and subject land, I note that no investigation has been carried
out by this office to verify any compliance with the above restriction(s) or covenant(s),

During the course of the survey no investigation has been undertaken to determine the existence of
any possible subterranean encroachments.

10. If further improvements are proposed the boundaries of the subject land should be marked.

Yours Sincerely

AN T

David Burton B.Surv. M.1.S. Aust.
Surveyor Registered under the Surveying
Act, 2002




SKETCH

OYERHANG GREATER THAN
0.32 WILL STAND OVER (M)

™ 24.99 )
~0
o
o~
™~
EXCAVATED PLATFORM
RL I4.40
e
FORMWORK LOT 57
LOT 59 FORMWORK |
A3.245
A
BM 53
RL 13.96

(M) EASEMENT FOR DRAINAGE OF WATER 2 WIDE
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ASPECT DEVELOPMENT & SURVEY Py 10 AcN 078 649 000

OUR REF:21/1002053/56469 LEVEL 2,103 VANESSA STREET DX 1392
YOUR REF: CHRISAFIS KINGSGROVE NSW 2208 HURSTVILLE
55678 TELE (02) 9554 8388 P.0. BOX 161
SUBURB: WARRIEWOOD FAX (02) 9554 8588 KINGSGROVE NSW 1480




Asbec_tDevelonment and Survey Pty Ltd

ABN: 60 078 649 000
PO Box 161 DX: 11392 Level 2, 103 Vanessa St
Kingsgrove NSW 1480 Hurstville Kingsgrove NSW 2208
Ph: (02) 9554 8388 admin@aspectsurvey.com.au Fax: (02) 9554 8588

31 May 2005

DOMAINE HOMES PTY LTD

Unit 1 Ground Floor 21 Solent Circuit
BAULKHAM HILLS NSW 2153

Our Ref: 21/1002053/56162
Your Ref: Chrisafis/55678

SURVEY REPORT

Dear Sirs

Acting in accordance with your instructions, I have surveyed the land in Certificate of Title Folio Identifier
58/1035785, being Lot 58 in Deposited Plan Number 10357835, situated with a frontage to Dickson Place at
Warriewood, in the Local Government Area of Pittwater, Parish of Narrabeen, County of Cumberland and report
as follows:

1. The subject land is shown on the attached sketch - 21/1002053/56162.

2. The survey undertaken is based on Title details dated 15 September 2004, obtained from the Land
and Property Information New South Wales,

3. The survey undertaken is with regard to the proposed residence only and no improvements have been located.
4. The position of the proposed residence has been marked as shown on the attached sketch.

5. The subject land is affected by:
An easement for drainage of water 2 metres wide created by Deposited Plan Number 1035785
Positive covenant created by Deposited Plan Number 1035785
Restriction(s) on the use of land created by Deposited Plan Number 1013199
Restriction(s) on the use of land created by Deposited Plan Number 1035785,

With regards to the new residence and subject land, I note that no investigation has been carried
out by this office to verify any compliance with the above restriction(s) or covenant(s).

6. If further improvements are proposed the boundaries of the subject land should be marked.
Yours Sincerely
David Burton B.Surv. M.L.S.Aust.

Surveyor Registered under the Surveying
Act, 2002
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Setout dimensions on this plon prepored for DOMAINE HOMES PTY LTO on 26/05/05 aré based on FINAL CONSTRUCTION drawing No.55678/E - 13/04/05

This information is ﬁ:pwed for the purpose of setting out the construction shown on that drawingdmd should not be used for any other pose. The bullder should verify
satout dimensions shown on this plon  with the lotest approved dazign drawings. Any discrepenciss sholbe clarified in writing with Aspect Dovelopment and Survey Pty Ltd prior
to commencement of the work. Commencement of the work shollbe deemed to be confirmation of these dimensions. As;:ect Development ond Survey Pty Lid accepts no
responsiility for disturbonce to ony marks subsequent to leaving site. The boundary lacation as shown on this plan ia from information or morks plkiced by others, the
verification of which does not form™ part of this survey. This note s on integralport of this plan,

ASPECT DEVELOPMENT & SURVEY Y tm  acn o7s 649 000

OUR REF:21/1002053/56162 LEVEL 2, 103 VANESSA STREET DX 11392
YOUR REF: CHRISAFIS KINGSGROVE NSW 2208 HURSTVILLE
55678 TELE (02) 9554 8388 P.0. BOX 161
SUBURB: WARRIEWOOD FAX (02) 9554 8588 KINGSGROVE NSW 1480
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PITTWATER COUNCIL
Unit 9/5 Vuko Place, Warriewood NSW 2102

Telephone 9970 1111

Date: 19-May-06
Receipt No: 165467
Amount: $165.00

Name: M Chrisafis
Postal Address: 165-167 Warriewood Road
Warriewood 2102

APPROVED ACCESS DRIVEWAY PROFILE AT:
61 Dickson Place, Warriewood 2102

The future vehicular access profile will be as per the enclosed plan NL.

WORK REQUIRED:
Construct:  Vehicular access slab 3.6m long x 3.5m wide at gutter crossing to 3.5m
wide at the boundary.

Type of Construction: Domestic
VEHICULAR ACCESS

(a) All work within the road reserve (including excavation) in connection with
the above, is to be carried out by authorised contractors only.

(b) Quotations for the work specified above should be obtained from any of
the contractors on the list and should be for the whole of the work stated.

(c) Construction of vehicular access will be strictly in accordance with the
profile supplied and where the drive within the property is to be
constructed first, it shall be the responsibility of the owner to have the
work carried out in such a manner as to provide a smooth join and

continuity of grading.

Please Note: Council will only permit an absolute maximum gradient of 25% (1 in 4)
measured at any point on the driveway and that an ease may be required for aceess into
the car stand area, carport or garage. Refer to relevant attached profile,

Sigi Melderis
ASSETS / RESTORATIONS OFFICER




Bradford
Insulation

This is to certify that Bradford™ Insulation product has been installed at:

aidess | OoT S8 # 61 Dixon Place, WWLQWOOO(

Date of Installation Novembe v QOOS
 Product Installed:  R-Value
Gold Batts (ceiling) A5
Gold Batts (wall) | - IS
Rockwool Batis (ceiling) B :
Rockwool Batts (wall)

Itis guaranteed that Gold Batts deockwoolﬁomBradfordT“Insulauonmumcctﬂmfoﬂowmg
conditions, when installed in accordance with our directions,

1. Last the lifetime of your home,

- 2; Achieve Barly Fire Hazard Performance Indicies of: Ignitability 0; Spread of Flame 0;

Heat Evolved 0; Smoke Developed 0; whea tested in accordance with Australian Standard 1530
part 3 of 1989 (these are the best results possible),

. 3. Non-conductive; allcrg)f free; bms will not pack down; will not rot; mould ordeteriorate, - - oo
_ 4. Achieve the following thermal resistances: -
R4.0 achieves 4.0n", K/W R3.5 achicves 3.5m. K/W
R3.0 achieves 3.0m* K/W R2.5 achieves 2.5mt. KIW
R2.0 achieves 2.0m". K/W R1.5 achieves 1.5m. K/W

3. In the unlikely event of any damge occurring as a direct result of the installation of
Bradford™ Gold Batts or Rockwool, that damage will be rectified by the installer.

Group Marketing Manager
Bradford Insulation
CSR Limited

ATVAIY An mmn o Ase -
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MULTISKILL PTY. LTD.

P O BOX 258, PORTARLINGTON. VICTORIA. 3223
PHONE: 03 5259 1033 FAX 03 5259 1066
EMAIL multiskillgwestnet.com.au
ABN 98 072 224 283

WATERPROOFING INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE

LICENCE NOS: 121176C 308328

7006 DATE: 14 NOVEMBER 2005

CERTIFICATE NO.

THE “WET AREAS” AS DEFINED BY AS 3740/2004 AND SHOWN ON THE
RELEVANT CONSTRUCTION PLAN HAVE BEEN WATERPROOFED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE AUSTRALIAN BUILDING CODE.
MATERIALS USED ARE APPROVED BY CSIRO BUILDING PRODUCTS
ASSESSMENT AND APPLIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS.

SITE ADDRESS LOT S8

DICKSON PLACE

WARRIEWQOOD

BUILDER DOMAINE HOMES

THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE INVALIDATED IF THE MEMBRANE IS
SUBJECTED TO DETRIMENTAL TREATMENT AND IF THE SHOWER

BASES ARE NOT LAID PRIOR TO WALL TILING. (FOR PROTECTION
OF THE BASE MEMBRANE.)

OTHER COMMENTS:

Authorised By:

G

F.FRYER
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19-MAY-06 13:01 ENV AUST 61299138944 P. 92

DEED OF AGREEMENT FOR COLOURED DRIVEWAY INDEMINIFYING AGAINST LIABILITY

rusoepmasene_ UM s Mo 20 06

BETWEEN .
OQwner/s name: ‘ V\V‘ﬁ M@WClV\Ol C‘/\ [ Sfﬁ 3
Postal Address: __ léz5 \A 1 WV IO X ﬂ %Cﬂ Postcode:m

Hereinafter called “the owner” of the one part and THE COUNCIL OF PITTWATER (hereinafter called “the
Council" of the other part NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. The owner/s acknowledge that:-

No: Q) . — Lot No 68 ) treet D\('L(QO\A P\%

Suburb: ~ postcode: _ 2 1@"7

2. In consideration of the Council allowing the footpath/vehicular crossing to be constructed in
coloured concrete, which Is structurally in conformity with Council’s standards, the owner agrees:

a) To accept full responsibility for all restoration and maintenance of the crossing and to keep itin a sound and safe condition
to the salisfaction of Council at all times.

b} That should the crossing be damaged at any time during the course of work by any
authorised parson or body, the restoration of the surface appearance will be the cwner's responsibility.

) That the obligation of the authorised person causing damage extends only to replacing the damaged portion in normally
coloured portland cement concrete to render it safe for vehicle and pedestrian movement.

d) That the existence of the special surface and the conditions pertaining to it will be noted in Council’s records for the advice
of any intending purchaser of the property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and seals on the day
and year first hereinbefore written,

Signature of Witness. h ignature of Qwner
e PTee. M/A . T
Name of Wltness Signature of Owner

3 'ry Ve RD. NEE NARLASEED

Addr itness 2 /DI NS W (, ?"/Z‘

fof THE COUNCIL OF PITTWATER Inspecting Officer

UR FRASTRUCTURE MANAGER ‘
Da 73 /_a’/% Date: 9 Z
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Licence No. 140680C A DMISION OF THE GPM. GROUP OF COMPANIES

3/14 Wingate Road Mulgrave NSW 2766
Telephone 02 4577 3610 Facsimile 02 4577 3910

Re! Lot 58, Dickson Place, Warriewood
Basix Certificate Number: 21699

PLUMBING & DRAINAGE PTY, LTD.

ABN 12 069 881 457

CSO: RM

I refer to the above property and advise that all items to the be%st of my
knowledge as noted on the above Basix Certificate, within the [scope of

and to specification as stated in the Basix Certificate. j

Yours faithfully
COMFLETE PLUMBING & DRAINAGE

Mo

¥ Gregg Frater
GENERAL MANGER

Plumbing & Drainage, Gas & LPG litting '

B8-JUN-20686 ¥8:408 Faw: Id:DOMAINE HOMES CSO

my responsibility as the principal contractor, have been comp]ied with

Page:B81 R=97%




. 97561817 P. 01
UI=JUN-2ZUUE WED 16:Ub FAX NO

VACCARO GROUP PTY LTD

Electrical & Air Conditioning s 71 074 gs1 280
€ Centre Place, Wetherill Payp NSW 2164

i PO. Box 6791, Wetherill Park NSW 2164
AND
INSIAI u\uc:,k Branches: New South Whales - 474 Pacific | lighway, Belmang NS LIk

Quecnland - 3366 Pacifiy Highway, Springwoud QUIY 4127
" POMESTIC « COMMERCIAL » INDUSTRIAL  Dh: (02) 9756 1917  Fax: (02) 9756 1916

CERTIFICATE OF BASIX. o
ELECTRICAL

Basix Certificate No: 21699

Lot 58 #61 Dickson place, Wazﬂewébd :

I'refer to the above Property and advise that the best of my khowledge as noted on the |
above Basix Certificate, within the Scope of my responsibility as the principal ‘
contractor, have been cornplied with and to specifications as stated in the basiy

. Certificate

Date: 07.06.06

i
i
i
]
!
!

| Website: WwwW.Vaccarogtoup,com,au

Email: reception@va GArogroL woom.ay




U7-JUN-2008 WED 156:32

METALLANGN

* DOMESTIC » COMMERCIAL » INDUSTRIAL

FAX NO. 97561917 P. 01

VACCARO GROUP PTY LID o
Electrical & Air Conditioning asn:71 07 681280 ]
4 Centre Place, Wetherill Park NSW 2164
PO, Box 6791, Wetherill Park NSW 2164

Braaches: Now South Waes - 474 Pacibic Highway, Belimont NSW 2248
Queensland - 3366 Pacilic Highway, Springwooed QLI 4127

Ph: (02) 9756 1917  Fax: (02) 9756 1916

CERTIFICATE OF SMOKE

This is to certify that the smoke detectors installed at
Lot 58 #61 Dickson place, Warriewood

Have been installed to Australian Standard 3786 and comply
with part E3,7.2 of building code of Australia.

DETECTORS

Date:OT'dC‘lw
From:08.C3.

Vaccaro g ﬂr‘f

Website: www.vaccarogroup.com.zu

Pmail: receptiont?vaccare; sup.com.au
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COMPLETE PLUMBING & DRAINAGE PTY, LLTD,

UCG-(.'I'CB.NO. 140680C A DIVISION OF THE G.PM. GROUP OF COMPANIES ABN 12 0583 061 497

3114 Wingate Road Mulgrave NSW 2756
Talsphone 02 4577 3610 Facsimile 02 4577 3910

STATUTORY DECLARATION
NSW GATHS ACT 1990

_ Schednle 9

1, Grogg Frator of Complete Plumbing & Drainage Pty. Limited
of 3/14 Wingate Road Mulgrave, in the State of New South Wales
do hereby solemnty and sincerely declare as follows :

That the pipes, pit & purification unit (small) at Lot $8 Dickson St
Warriewood, was installed as per hydraulic details supplied to us by
Domaine Homes & was carried out and completed in accordance

with requiremonts as set down in the current Augtralian Standards
(AS3500.4), and was cartied out by a licenced plumber Lic No: 82645C

And I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same
to be true and by virtue of the provisions of the "Oaths Act of 1900-1953"

Subscribed and declared at Mulgrave NSW,
this twelth day of July, two thousand

& six.

Before me. Karen Taonton JP
141955

KA -

Grdgﬁ‘i’ |7 Justice of the Peace

Plumbing & Drainage, Gas & LPG filting

14-JUL-2006 12:42 Fax: Id4:DOMAINE HOMES cso Page:801 R=T7%
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Pittwater Council

Telephone (02) 9970 1341
Facsimile (02) 9970 1397

Facsimile
To: f\/ I (£ 12 N7~ Company: é’vﬂEJh FlFes
Fax: Qég? /ézg Date: ///7/Oé

From: Q/g, //Elﬂé‘nﬂ Re: C L&gnfmece
£/ Do~ fracs

CC: _ Pages: {
O urgent [J For Review [ ptease Comment [ Please Reply
Message:

rrgse AccErm (rgngce
Fror: Prrmsazmr (oorcre
Forn &/ Do /764%', WEANI & b ot
/Zéz’ (of?fcf/v'?"c-‘:bﬂﬁ FAOT /f/,;:/,-, {J
o0 Corsens Nmozr/05

(WA

CONFIDENTIAUITY NOTICE TO RECIFIENTS EXTERNAL TO PITTWATER COUNCIL

The information In this facsimile is intended for the named recipient only. It may contain privileged and
confidential information. If you are the intended recipienl, you must not copy, distribute, take action in
reliance on it, or disclose any details of the facsimile to any person, firm or corporation. If you have received
this facsimile in errar, please notify us immediately by reverse charge call and retum the ariginal lo us by
mail. We will reimburse you any costs you may incur in notifying us and retuming the original facsimile to

us.




